

## Town of Boscawen

116 North Main Street, Boscawen, NH 03303 | Telephone: 603.753.9188 | Fax: 603.753.9184

## **Board of Selectmen**

## Members

Mark E. Varney Chair Roger W. Sanborn, Member Bernard O. Davis, Member

Alan H. Hardy Co-Administrator

Nicole E. Hoyt Co-Administrator

## **Public Notice**

The Town of Boscawen Board of Selectmen will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, August 9, 2017, after 4:30pm in the 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Meeting Room at the Boscawen Municipal Complex, 116 North Main St, Boscawen NH to receive public input in consideration of the new Town of Boscawen Park Ordinance. A copy of the proposed plan is available for review in the office of the Town Clerk or on the Town of Boscawen website at townofboscawen.org.